

PROCEEDINGS OF THE VICE-CHANCELLOR KALOJI NARAYANA RAO UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES- TS, WARANGAL-506 002 PRESENT: Dr. B KARUNAKAR REDDY, MS

Procs. No. 3245/KNRUHS/AC5/2022-23

Dt: 10.07.2023

Sub:-

KNRUHS - Academic – Affiliation – Granting of continuation of Provisional affiliation for BDS Course and to make admissions with an intake of 100 seats at *Malla Reddy Dental College for Women, suraram x road ,Quthbullapur Hyderabad -500055* for the academic year 2023-24 Orders – Issued.

- Read:-
- 1. Lr.No.288/KNRUHS/Affln/UG(MBBS&BDS)/2023-24, Dated: 10.02.2023 of this Office.
- 2. Letter No. MRDCW/DIR/UG/2023-2024/03, Dt: 20.02.2023.
- 3. This office Proc.No.8870/KNRUHS/AC5/2022-23 Date: 26.08.2022.
- 4. Gazette Notification No.V.12017/5/2019-DE, Dt: 08.03.2019 of Govt. of India, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare (Dental Education Section).
- 5. Gazette Notification No.V.12017/4/2021-DE, Dt: 19.04.2021 of Govt. of India, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare (Dental Education Section).
- 6. Orders of the Vice-Chancellor, Dt:20.06.2023.

* * * *

ORDERS:

As per the Statutes on affiliation of Dental Colleges of Kaloji Narayana Rao University of Health Sciences, Warangal, as per the permission accorded vide 5th read above and as per the orders of the Vice-Chancellor, KNRUHS, Warangal vide 6th read above it is hereby certified that the application of Malla reddy dental college for womens suraram x road ,Quthbullapur Hyderabad -500055 has been registered with KNRUHS, Warangal and continuation of provisional affiliation is granted for BDS Course and permitted to make admissions with an intake of 100 seats at *Malla Reddy Dental College for Women*, *Hyderabad* for the academic year 2023-24.

The Institution / College is fully responsible to fulfil the norms and to maintain the same which includes infrastructure both physical and human resource, teaching faculty and clinical material, etc., throughout the academic year, as stipulated in regulations of Dental Council of India.

The number of students admitted shall not exceed the number of students permitted for annual admissions both under University and Management Quota as specified by the Dental Council of India / KNRUHS.

The Fee collected by whatsoever name called either for University quota seats or for management quota seats should not exceed the limits specified by the State Government/Kaloji Narayana Rao University of Health Sciences, Warangal from time to time.

The Management of the College shall follow the regulations made by the University/State Government/DCI in making admissions, in conducting examinations and in respect of all other related matters from time to time. Any deviation, in this regard may lead to disaffiliation of the college without any notice. This order is valid for the academic year 2023-24 only.

// BY ORDER //

REGISTRAR

To

The Dean, Malla Reddy Dental College For Women, Suraram x road ,Quthbullapur, Hyderabad -500 055.

Copy to: -

- 1. The Controller of Examinations, KNRUHS, Warangal
- 2. The Finance Officer, KNRUHS, Warangal
- 3. The Statistical Officer, KNRUHS, Warangal.
- 4. The P.S. to Vice-Chancellor, KNRUHS, Warangal
- 5. The P.A. to Registrar, KNRUHS, Warangal
- 6. The SF.